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Thundorf 2025

04.05.2025

Gang: 2

1 Poller Sven 20

+ Pallaoro Luca 10
+ Tschumper Elias * 10  

2a Schönholzer Aaron * 19.75

+ Schwyn Adrian * 10
+ Rüegg Patrick * 9.75  

2b Schneider Mario ** 19.75

+ Biäsch Christian ** 9.75
+ Hänni Marc * 10

2c Schneider Domenic *** 19.75

+ Good Marco *** 9.75
+ Kobler Janosch * 10  

2d Lötscher Niklas * 19.75

+ Keller Lukas * 9.75
+ Koller Silvan * 10  

2e Kolb Pirmin * 19.75

+ Inauen Andreas * 9.75
+ Forrer David 10

2f Christen Jérôme 19.75

+ Tschumper Elias * 9.75
+ Bernold Edi ** 10  

2g Brülisauer Dominik * 19.75

+ Kiener Raphael * 9.75
+ Schefer Dario 10  

3a Mannhart Jan * 19.5

+ Koch Thomas ** 9.75
+ Winzeler Simon * 9.75

3b Bösch Mario * 19.5

+ Lenherr Jonas * 9.75
+ Wetter Silvan * 9.75  

4a Oettli Silvio ** 19

+ Castelli Fabio * 10
- Dünner Tobias * 9  

4b Giger Samuel *** 19

- Orlik Armon *** 9
+ Heierli Pascal ** 10

5a Vollenweider Jeremy ** 18.75

- Poltera Andrin ** 8.75
+ Müller Christian 10  

5b Riget Florian ** 18.75

- Roth Martin *** 9
+ Diem Hansruedi 9.75  

5c Poltera Andrin ** 18.75

- Vollenweider Jeremy ** 8.75
+ Rhyner Lorin 10

5d Ott Damian *** 18.75

- Leuppi Samir *** 8.75
+ Wittenwiler Roman ** 10  

5e Orlik Armon *** 18.75

- Giger Samuel *** 9
+ Burkhalter Thomas ** 9.75  

5f Leuppi Samir *** 18.75

- Ott Damian *** 8.75
+ Jörger Marc * 10

5g Kuster Thomas ** 18.75

- Kolb This ** 8.75
+ Bernhardsgrütter Stefan 10  

5h Kolb This ** 18.75

- Kuster Thomas ** 8.75
+ Hasler Luis 10  

5i Knup Stephan 18.75

- Bösch Hansueli 8.75
+ Zuberbühler Roman 10

5j Kindlimann Fabian *** 18.75

- Räbsamen Marcel *** 8.75
+ Koller Fabian * 10  

5k Keller Cedric 18.75

- Koller Andreas 8.75
+ Eisenring Levin 10  

5l Habegger Andrin ** 18.75

+ Blaser Christian ** 9.75
- Roth Martin *** 9

5m Gmür Pirmin ** 18.75

- Krähenbühl Lukas * 8.75
+ Schmid Pascal 10  

5n Eicher Fabio 18.75

+ Studerus Jan 10
- Krähenbühl Lukas * 8.75  

5o Bärtsch Fabian ** 18.75

- Wey Nicola ** 8.75
+ Spörndli Cyril 10

5p Ziegler Andreas 18.75

o Tritten Robin 8.75
+ Thiemann Fabrice 10  

5q Siegenthaler Yanick 18.75

o Bucher Roland 8.75
+ Schmid Florian 10  

5r Blaser Christian ** 18.75

o Habegger Andrin ** 8.75
+ Mayer Elia 10

6a Wey Nicola ** 18.5

- Bärtsch Fabian ** 8.75
+ Sutter Silvan 9.75  

6aa Koller Silvan * 18.5

+ Gasenzer Christian * 10
o Lötscher Niklas * 8.5  

6ab Koller Fabian * 18.5

+ Niederer Andreas * 10
o Kindlimann Fabian *** 8.5

6ac Koch Thomas ** 18.5

o Mannhart Jan * 8.5
+ Tritten Robin 10  

6ad Kiser Aron * 18.5

+ Bernold Edi ** 10
o Räbsamen Marcel *** 8.5  

6ae Jörger Marc * 18.5

+ Baumann Rico * 10
o Leuppi Samir *** 8.5

6af Jäger Mathias 18.5

o Hasler Luis 8.5
+ Stürzinger Michael 10  

6ag Inauen Andreas * 18.5

o Kolb Pirmin * 8.5
+ Nay Kyron 10  

6ah Hasler Luis 18.5

+ Jäger Mathias 10
o Kolb This ** 8.5

6ai Hänni Marc * 18.5

+ Hobi Ignaz * 10
o Schneider Mario ** 8.5  

6aj Guler Leo 18.5

o Bernhardsgrütter Stefan 8.5
+ Zingg Reto 10  

6ak Giger Andreas 18.5

+ Stürzinger Michael 10
o Fuster Sepp * 8.5

6al Gasenzer Christian * 18.5

o Koller Silvan * 8.5
+ Lenherr Lukas 10  

6am Forrer David 18.5

+ Müller Fabian 10
o Kolb Pirmin * 8.5  

6an Dörig Maurus 18.5

+ Rüegger Remo 9.75
o Akeret Benno * 8.75



6ao Diem Hansruedi 18.5

+ Thiemann Fabrice 10
o Riget Florian ** 8.5  

6ap Castelli Fabio * 18.5

o Oettli Silvio ** 8.5
+ Mäder Manuel 10  

6aq Burkhalter Thomas ** 18.5

+ Fuster Sepp * 10
o Orlik Armon *** 8.5

6ar Bürke Sandro 18.5

o Müllhaupt Yves 8.5
+ Brändli Tom 10  

6as Bürgler Patrick * 18.5

o Rüegg Patrick * 8.5
+ Schwizer Lars 10  

6at Biäsch Christian ** 18.5

o Schneider Mario ** 8.5
+ Schönenberger Leo 10

6au Bernhardsgrütter Stefan 18.5

+ Guler Leo 10
o Kuster Thomas ** 8.5  

6av Baumann Rico * 18.5

o Jörger Marc * 8.5
+ Bucher Roland 10  

6b Schäppi Martin 18.5

- Schwyn Patrick 8.75
+ Hebeisen Niels 9.75

6c Räbsamen Marcel *** 18.5

- Kindlimann Fabian *** 8.75
+ Kiser Aron * 9.75  

6d Müllhaupt Yves 18.5

+ Bürke Sandro 9.75
- Lanter Christian * 8.75  

6e Koller Andreas 18.5

- Keller Cedric 8.75
+ Küng Christian 9.75

6f Dünner Tobias * 18.5

+ Kundert Elias ** 9.75
- Oettli Silvio ** 8.75  

6g Zuberbühler Roman 18.5

+ Zingg Reto 10
o Knup Stephan 8.5  

6h Wittenwiler Roman ** 18.5

+ Schmid Samuel ** 10
o Ott Damian *** 8.5

6i Wartmann Otto 18.5

+ Jehle Lorenz 10
o Schmid Samuel ** 8.5  

6j Sutter Silvan 18.5

+ Schmid Florian 10
o Wey Nicola ** 8.5  

6k Spörndli Cyril 18.5

+ Iten Rino 10
o Bärtsch Fabian ** 8.5

6l Schwizer Lars 18.5

+ Eisenring Levin 10
o Bürgler Patrick * 8.5  

6m Schneider Florian 18.5

o Nay Kyron 8.5
+ Weber Noah 10  

6n Schmid Samuel ** 18.5

o Wittenwiler Roman ** 8.5
+ Wartmann Otto 10

6o Schmid Pascal 18.5

+ Sager Raphael 10
o Gmür Pirmin ** 8.5  

6p Schefer Dario 18.5

+ Eugster Yanis 10
o Brülisauer Dominik * 8.5  

6q Rhyner Lorin 18.5

+ Lauchenauer Lukas 10
o Poltera Andrin ** 8.5

6r Oettli Reto 18.5

+ Magani Corsin 9.75
o Kiener Raphael * 8.75  

6s Niederer Andreas * 18.5

o Koller Fabian * 8.75
+ Hartmann Linus 9.75  

6t Nay Kyron 18.5

+ Schneider Florian 9.75
o Inauen Andreas * 8.75

6u Müller Simon 18.5

o Rempfler Martin 8.75
+ Bommer Jonas 9.75  

6v Müller Christian 18.5

+ Jäger Köbi 10
o Vollenweider Jeremy ** 8.5  

6w Mayer Elia 18.5

+ Magani Flurin 10
o Blaser Christian ** 8.5

6x Lenherr Jonas * 18.5

o Bösch Mario * 8.5
+ Bührer Urs 10  

6y Lauchenauer Lukas 18.5

o Rhyner Lorin 8.75
+ Näf Loris 9.75  

6z Kundert Elias ** 18.5

o Dünner Tobias * 8.5
+ Gasenzer Daniel 10

7a Winzeler Simon * 18.25

+ Giger Florian * 9.75
o Mannhart Jan * 8.5  

7aa Hartmann Linus 18.25

+ Näf Loris 9.75
o Niederer Andreas * 8.5  

7ab Good Marco *** 18.25

o Schneider Domenic *** 8.5
+ Mösli Marcel * 9.75

7ac Giger Florian * 18.25

o Winzeler Simon * 8.5
+ Bürke Cyrill 9.75  

7ad Gasenzer Daniel 18.25

+ Notz Timo 9.75
o Kundert Elias ** 8.5  

7ae Fuster Sepp * 18.25

o Burkhalter Thomas ** 8.5
+ Giger Andreas 9.75

7af Frei Felix 18.25

+ Schefer Sandro 9.75
o Keller Lukas * 8.5  

7ag Bührer Urs 18.25

+ Arnold Kjetil 9.75
o Lenherr Jonas * 8.5  

7ah Bucher Roland 18.25

+ Siegenthaler Yanick 9.75
o Baumann Rico * 8.5

7ai Akeret Benno * 18.25

o Wetter Silvan * 8.5
+ Dörig Maurus 9.75  

7b Wetter Silvan * 18.25

+ Akeret Benno * 9.75
o Bösch Mario * 8.5  

7c Tritten Robin 18.25

+ Ziegler Andreas 9.75
o Koch Thomas ** 8.5

7d Stricker Andy 18.25

+ Müller Nils 9.75
o Hobi Ignaz * 8.5  

7e Schwyn Adrian * 18.25

o Schönholzer Aaron * 8.5
+ Rempfler Martin 9.75  

7f Schönenberger Tobias * 18.25

o Mösli Marcel * 8.5
+ Joos Nando 9.75

7g Schönenberger Leo 18.25

+ Vetterli Sven 9.75
o Biäsch Christian ** 8.5  

7h Rüegg Patrick * 18.25

+ Bürgler Patrick * 9.75
o Schönholzer Aaron * 8.5  

7i Rempfler Martin 18.25

+ Müller Simon 9.75
o Schwyn Adrian * 8.5

Thundorf
 
Quelle: ESV

 
04.05.2025 10:07



7j Notz Timo 18.25

o Gasenzer Daniel 8.5
+ Fust Ronny 9.75  

7k Müller Nils 18.25

o Stricker Andy 8.5
+ Eugster Yanis 9.75  

7l Müller Fabian 18.25

o Forrer David 8.5
+ Nef Christian 9.75

7m Mösli Marcel * 18.25

+ Schönenberger Tobias * 9.75
o Good Marco *** 8.5  

7n Magani Corsin 18.25

o Oettli Reto 8.5
+ Bösch Hansueli 9.75  

7o Mäder Manuel 18.25

+ Nef Christian 9.75
o Castelli Fabio * 8.5

7p Lenherr Lukas 18.25

+ Brändli Tom 9.75
o Gasenzer Christian * 8.5  

7q Lenherr Flavio 18.25

+ Fust Ronny 9.75
o Kolb Kilian * 8.5  

7r Kolb Kilian * 18.25

o Heierli Pascal ** 8.5
+ Lenherr Flavio 9.75

7s Kobler Janosch * 18.25

+ Lanter Christian * 9.75
o Schneider Domenic *** 8.5  

7t Kiener Raphael * 18.25

o Brülisauer Dominik * 8.5
+ Oettli Reto 9.75  

7u Keller Lukas * 18.25

o Lötscher Niklas * 8.5
+ Frei Felix 9.75

7v Joos Nando 18.25

+ Bommer Jonas 9.75
o Schönenberger Tobias * 8.5  

7w Jehle Lorenz 18.25

o Wartmann Otto 8.5
+ Rüegger Remo 9.75  

7x Iten Rino 18.25

o Spörndli Cyril 8.5
+ Arnold Kjetil 9.75

7y Hobi Ignaz * 18.25

o Hänni Marc * 8.5
+ Stricker Andy 9.75  

7z Heierli Pascal ** 18.25

+ Kolb Kilian * 9.75
o Giger Samuel *** 8.5  

8 Roth Martin *** 18

- Riget Florian ** 9
- Habegger Andrin ** 9

9a Zürcher Fabrice 17.5

- Bürke Cyrill 8.75
- Magani Flurin 8.75  

9b Wildhaber Mike 17.5

- Küng Christian 8.75
- Sager Raphael 8.75  

9c Schwyn Patrick 17.5

- Schäppi Martin 8.75
- Studerus Jan 8.75

9d Krähenbühl Lukas * 17.5

- Gmür Pirmin ** 8.75
- Eicher Fabio 8.75  

9e Hofmann Frédéric 17.5

- Weber Noah 8.75
- Bolzli Elias 8.75  

9f Bolzli Elias 17.5

- Hebeisen Niels 8.75
- Hofmann Frédéric 8.75

9g Vetterli Sven 17.5

o Schönenberger Leo 8.5
- Pallaoro Luca 9  

9h Schefer Sandro 17.5

o Frei Felix 8.5
- Jäger Köbi 9  

9i Jäger Köbi 17.5

o Müller Christian 8.5
- Schefer Sandro 9

10a Weber Noah 17.25

- Hofmann Frédéric 8.75
o Schneider Florian 8.5  

10b Studerus Jan 17.25

o Eicher Fabio 8.5
- Schwyn Patrick 8.75  

10c Sager Raphael 17.25

o Schmid Pascal 8.5
- Wildhaber Mike 8.75

10d Pallaoro Luca 17.25

o Poller Sven 8.5
- Vetterli Sven 8.75  

10e Magani Flurin 17.25

o Mayer Elia 8.5
- Zürcher Fabrice 8.75  

10f Lanter Christian * 17.25

o Kobler Janosch * 8.5
- Müllhaupt Yves 8.75

10g Küng Christian 17.25

- Wildhaber Mike 8.75
o Koller Andreas 8.5  

10h Hebeisen Niels 17.25

- Bolzli Elias 8.75
o Schäppi Martin 8.5  

10i Bürke Cyrill 17.25

- Zürcher Fabrice 8.75
o Giger Florian * 8.5

10j Bösch Hansueli 17.25

- Knup Stephan 8.75
o Magani Corsin 8.5  

10k Brändli Tom 17.25

o Lenherr Lukas 8.75
o Bürke Sandro 8.5  

11a Zingg Reto 17

o Zuberbühler Roman 8.5
o Guler Leo 8.5

11b Tschumper Elias * 17

o Christen Jérôme 8.5
o Poller Sven 8.5  

11c Thiemann Fabrice 17

o Diem Hansruedi 8.5
o Ziegler Andreas 8.5  

11d Stürzinger Michael 17

o Giger Andreas 8.5
o Jäger Mathias 8.5

11e Schmid Florian 17

o Sutter Silvan 8.5
o Siegenthaler Yanick 8.5  

11f Rüegger Remo 17

o Dörig Maurus 8.5
o Jehle Lorenz 8.5  

11g Nef Christian 17

o Mäder Manuel 8.5
o Müller Fabian 8.5

11h Näf Loris 17

o Hartmann Linus 8.5
o Lauchenauer Lukas 8.5  

11i Fust Ronny 17

o Lenherr Flavio 8.5
o Notz Timo 8.5  

11j Eugster Yanis 17

o Schefer Dario 8.5
o Müller Nils 8.5

11k Eisenring Levin 17

o Schwizer Lars 8.5
o Keller Cedric 8.5  

11l Bommer Jonas 17

o Joos Nando 8.5
o Müller Simon 8.5  

11m Bernold Edi ** 17

o Kiser Aron * 8.5
o Christen Jérôme 8.5
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11n Arnold Kjetil 17

o Bührer Urs 8.5
o Iten Rino 8.5

* Kantonal- bzw. Gauverbandskranzschwinger ** Teilverbandskranzschwinger *** Eidg. Kranzschwinger
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